
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029875-2025 

Award

Child Health Engagement Coordination Service

Wigan Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029875

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fb4c (view related notices)

Published 4 June 2025, 1:10pm

Scope 

Reference

PA007

Description

Wigan Council wish to gather qualitative intelligence to complement the quantitative data
presented in Wigans Children's JSNA, as well as guiding health-strengthening actions with
our children and young people in the places they live, play, learn and work. The primary
objectives of the commission are to:

• Understand the health experiences of our children's young people and family communities
including seldom heard voices and those who are disproportionately impacted by health
inequalities.

• Support us to identify a framework for Child Health in Wigan, that makes improvements to
the families, children's and young people's lives.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029875-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029875-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fb4c


Page 2 to 5

• Uncover both the risks and opportunities related to child health recognising the potential
for positive interventions, that focus on community empowerment and whole system
changes.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Consortia 24

Contract value

£43,880 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

18 June 2025 to 17 May 2026

11 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Consortia 24

17 Priory Lane

Preston

PR1 0AR

United Kingdom

Email: julie@consortium24.co.uk

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:julie@consortium24.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Wigan Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCGG-6481-TZPW

Wigan Town Hall, Library Street

Wigan

WN1 1YN

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@wigan.gov.uk

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@wigan.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Consortia 24

	Contracting authority
	Wigan Council


		2025-06-21T09:15:03+0100
	TCPDF




